
Appendix A

DOT Professional Service Contracts

AGMT No.
Total Contract 

Amount
Consultant

Effective 

Date

Expiration 

Date

Times 

Contract 

Amended

Number of 

Task Orders*
Contract Info

Years in 

place

1 AGMT 05-777 $180,000.00 DOKKEN ENGINEERING 4/9/2005 04/08/07 1 2 PLAN REVIEW SERVICES 2.0

2 AGMT 05-789 $60,000.00 STANTEC CONSULTING, INC. 4/19/2005 04/18/07 1 1
 PLANNING & DESIGN REVIEW 

SERVICES
2.0

3 AGMT 04-662 $75,000.00
NORTHWEST HYDRAULIC CONSULTANTS, 

INC.
5/17/2005 05/16/07 0 0

HYDROLOGIC AND HYDRAULIC 

ENGINEERING SVCS
1.9

4 AGMT 04-663 $82,500.00 DAVID FORD CONSULTING ENGINEERS, INC. 5/17/2005 05/17/07 0 3
HYDROLOGIC AND HYDRAULIC 

ENGINEERING SVCS
1.9

5 AGMT 05-853 $600,000.00
ENVIRONMENTAL STEWARDSHIP & 

PLANNING, INC.
7/12/2005 05/31/07 1 20 ENVIRONMENTAL REVIEW SERVICES 1.7

6 AGMT 03-495 $475,000.00
CALIFORNIA STATE UNIVERSITY, 

SACRAMENTO  FOUNDATION
7/20/2004 06/30/07 2 9

TECHNICAL & PROFESSIONAL 

CONSULTING
2.7

7 AGMT 06-1281 $100,000.00 ITERIS, INC 12/19/2006 06/30/07 0 0

DEVELOPMENT OF INTELLIGENT 

TRANSPORTATION SYSTEM MASTER 

PLAN

0.3

8 AGMT 05-854 $200,000.00 NORTH STATE RESOURCES, INC. 7/12/2005 07/12/07 0 3 ENVIRONMENTAL REVIEW SERVICES 1.7

9 AGMT 05-796 $1,000,000.00 DMJM+HARRIS 8/16/2005 08/15/07 0 4
ENGINEERING AND CONSTRUCTION 

SUPPORT
1.6

10 AGMT 05-855 $200,000.00
SYCAMORE ENVIRONMENTAL 

CONSULTANTS INC
8/30/2005 08/30/07 0 3 PROFESSIONAL & TECHNICAL SERVICES 1.6

11 AGMT 05-920 $100,000.00 RADMAN AERIAL SURVEYS, INC. 10/18/2005 10/18/07 0 4
AERIAL PHOTOGRAPHY & 

TOPOGRAPHIC MAPPING SERVICES
1.5

12 AGMT 05-842 $475,000.00 DAVID EVANS AND ASSOCIATES, INC. 6/14/2005 12/31/07 1 3  SURVEY SUPPORT SVCS 1.8

13 AGMT 03-503 $2,500,000.00 ENTRIX, INC. 3/30/2004 12/31/07 1 21
 PLANNING, DESIGN & PROJECT 

MANAGEMENT
3.0

14 AGMT 06-1006 $120,000.00 QUINCY ENGINEERING, INCORPORATED 1/7/2006 12/31/07 2 2
Emergency Engineering Svcs for Mosquito 

Road Slide Area Project
1.3

15 PSS 152 $1,035,398.12 QUINCY ENGINEERING, INCORPORATED 12/15/2000 12/31/07 7 3

HWY 50/MO FLAT RD INTERCHANGE 

PROJECT REPORT & ENVIRONMENTAL 

DOCUMENTS

6.3

16 AGMT 04-607 $3,982,000.00 STANTEC CONSULTING, INC. 8/5/2004 12/31/07 1 16
PLANNING, DESIGN & PROJECT 

MANAGEMENT SVCS.
2.7

17 AGMT 04-644 $240,000.00
Y & C TRANSPORTATION CONSULTANTS, 

INC.
5/17/2005 12/31/07 2 7

TRAFFIC ENGINEERING AND SIGNAL 

DESIGN SERVICES
1.9

18 AGMT 05-938 $2,000,000.00 DAVID EVANS AND ASSOCIATES, INC. 2/14/2006 02/13/08 0 0

 PROJECT PLANNING AND DESIGN SVCS 

FOR PONDEROSA RD/SO. SHINGLE 

RD/US 50 INTERCHANGE PROJECT

1.1

19 AGMT 05-935 $2,000,000.00 QUINCY ENGINEERING, INCORPORATED 2/14/2006 02/13/08 0 2

PROJECT PLNG, DESIGN & 

CONSTRUCTION SUPPORT SVCS RE: EDH 

BLVD/HWY 50 INTERCHANGE

1.1

20 AGMT 04-721 $700,000.00 FEHR & PEERS ASSOCIATES, INC. 2/15/2005 02/15/08 3 9 2.1

21 AGMT 05-936 $2,000,000.00 T.Y. LIN INTERNATIONAL 3/7/2006 03/06/08 0 1

 PROJECT PLANNING AND DESIGN SVCS 

FOR BASS LAKE RD/US 50 INTERCHANGE 

PROJECT

1.1

22 AGMT 05-798 $520,000.00 IMBSEN AND ASSOCIATES, INC. 11/11/2005 04/01/08 0 1
PROJECT PLANNING AND DESIGN 

SERVICES
1.4

23 AGMT 05-967 $500,000.00 DOWLING ASSOCIATES, INC. 4/4/2006 04/03/08 0 5
TRANSPORTATION PLANNING AND 

TRAFFIC ENGINEERING SERVICES
1.0

 Appendix A - Page 1 of 4



Appendix A

DOT Professional Service Contracts

AGMT No.
Total Contract 

Amount
Consultant

Effective 

Date

Expiration 

Date

Times 

Contract 

Amended

Number of 

Task Orders*
Contract Info

Years in 

place

24 AGMT 06-1013 $350,000.00 NICHOLS CONSULTING ENGINEERS, CHTD. 4/18/2006 05/01/08 0 5
 NPDES PROGRAM SUPPORT AND 

PLANNING SERVICES
1.0

25 PSS 191 $690,920.00 GRAHAM MATTHEWS & ASSOCIATES 7/1/2001 12/31/08 2 4

ANGORA CREEK STREAM 

ENVIRONMENTAL ZONE RESTORATION 

PROJECT

5.8

26 AGMT 06-1295 $75,000.00 ANDREGG GEOMATICS 1/9/2007 01/08/09 0 0 SURVEYING SERVICES 0.2

27 AGMT 06-1294 $75,000.00 CBC SURVEYS, INC. 1/9/2007 01/08/09 0 0 SURVEYING SERVICES 0.2

28 AGMT 06-1018 $500,000.00 NICHOLS CONSULTING ENGINEERS 8/22/2006 01/31/09 0 0
PLANNING, DESIGN AND PROJECT 

SUPPORT SERVICES
0.6

29 AGMT 03-496 $475,000.00
REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF 

CALIFORNIA
2/10/2004 02/09/09 2 3

TECHNICAL & PROFESSIONAL 

CONSULTING SERVICES
3.2

30 AGMT 04-754 $50,000.00 DAVID FORD CONSULTING ENGINEERS, INC. 1/25/2005 01/25/10 1 3  HYDROLOGIC & HYDRAULIC ENG SVCS. 2.2

31 AGMT 04-671 $4,256,000.00 QUINCY ENGINEERING, INCORPORATED 2/15/2005 12/31/10 1 5

MISSOURI FLAT INTERCHANGE - ENG & 

ENV PLANNING, DESIGN & PROJECT 

DELIVERY SERVICES

2.1

$25,616,818.12 28 139 1.9

AGMT No.
Total Contract 

Amount
Consultant

Effective 

Date

Expiration 

Date

Times 

Contract 

Amended

Number of 

Task Orders*
Contract Info

Years in 

place

32 AGMT 03-466 $69,000.00 UNIVERSAL FIELD SERVICES, INC. 12/9/2003 02/28/07 1 25
REAL PROPERTY ACQUISITION FOR 

TAHOE ENGINEERING
3.3

33 AGMT 06-1065 $50,000.00 CALIFORNIA HIGHWAY PATROL 4/25/2006 04/24/07 0 N/A TRAFFIC CONTROL AND ENFORCEMENT 1.0

34 AGMT 06-1036 $7,300.00 SIERRA EXPRESS DELIVERY SERVICE, INC. 5/1/2006 04/30/07 1 N/A COURIER SERVICES 0.9

35 AGMT 06-1054 $175,000.00 BLAIN STUMPF TRUCKING 5/4/2006 05/03/07 0 58 TRANSPORT OF ROAD MATERIALS 0.9

36 AGMT 05-821 $9,500.00 CALIFORNIA OVERHEAD DOOR, INC. 5/26/2005 05/25/07 1 5
MAINTAINING & REPAIRING OVERHEAD 

DOORS
1.9

37 AGMT 05-822 $9,500.00 SAXTON CHIROPRACTIC, INC. 5/29/2005 05/28/07 1 N/A DRUG & ALCOHOL TESTING 1.9

38 AGMT 05-841 $640,000.00 AREA TRANSIT MANAGEMENT, INC. 7/1/2005 06/30/07 1 N/A
PROVIDE TRANSIT SERVICES IN THE 

SOUTH LAKE TAHOE BASIN
1.8

39 AGMT 05-862 $5,000.00
NATIONAL SUBSTANCE ABUSE 

PROFESSIONAL NETWORK
6/28/2005 06/30/07 0 1

ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES RELATED 

TO SUBSTANCE ABUSE PROFESSIONAL 

REFERRALS

1.8

40 AGMT 06-1107 $95,000.00
REPUBLIC INTELLIGENT TRANSPORTATION 

SERVICES, INC.
7/1/2006 06/30/07 0 N/A

MAINTENANCE & REPAIR OF TRAFFIC 

SIGNALS AND ASSOCIATED EQUIPMENT
0.8

41 AGMT 06-1028 $22,570.00 TRUGREEN LANDCARE 7/1/2006 06/30/07 1 N/A
LANDSCAPE & IRRIGATION 

MAINTENANCE
0.8

OTHER SERVICE CONTRACTS

SUBTOTAL AVERAGE YEARSTOTAL NUMBER OF ENGINEERING CONTRACTS =31

 Appendix A - Page 2 of 4



Appendix A

DOT Professional Service Contracts

AGMT No.
Total Contract 

Amount
Consultant

Effective 

Date

Expiration 

Date

Times 

Contract 

Amended

Number of 

Task Orders*
Contract Info

Years in 

place

42 AGMT 06-1080 $22,000.00 MOTHER LODE VAN & STORAGE 8/15/2006 08/14/07 0 6
RELOCATION, RECONFIGURATION & 

INSTALLATION  SERVICES
0.7

43 AGMT 06-1205 $9,000.00 FOOTHILL TREE SERVICE 9/1/2006 08/31/07 0 N/A
TREE & BRUSH CUTTING AND REMOVAL 

SERVICES
0.6

44 AGMT 06-1212 $10,450.00 PRO-LINE CLEANING SERVICES 11/1/2006 08/31/07 0 N/A
JANITORIAL SERVICES FOR 

HEADINGTON FACILITY
0.4

45 AGMT 06-1027 $3,300.00 THE PROMISED LAND-SCAPE SERVICES 9/5/2006 09/04/07 0 N/A
GARDENING SERVICES IN THE 

BLANCHARD ESTATES ROAD ZOB #98145
0.6

46 AGMT 05-903 $24,000.00 FOOTHILL TREE SERVICE 9/13/2005 09/12/07 0 2

CERTIFIED ARBORIST AND TRIMMING 

AND REMOVAL SVCS FOR TREES AND 

SHRUBS IMPACTED BY CIP PROJECTS

1.6

47 AGMT 05-912 $42,000.00 EVERGREEN ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES 9/27/2005 09/26/07 1 N/A
PICK UP, TRANSPORT & DISPOSAL OF 

STATE REGULATED MATERIALS
1.5

48 AGMT 05-934 $9,500.00 THE SANDMAN 11/28/2005 09/30/07 2 N/A
SANDING OF ROADS & SNOW REMOVAL 

SVCS IN DESIGNATED ROAD ZOBS
1.4

49 PSS 292 $25,000.00 USDA FOREST SERVICE 1/22/2003 09/30/07 4 N/A EMERGENCY SNOW REMOVAL 4.2

50 AGMT 05-916 $10,000.00 PLACERVILLE PEST CONTROL CENTER 10/3/2005 10/02/07 1 1
WEED ABATEMENT SERVICES FOR 

ROAD ZONES OF BENEFIT
1.5

51 AGMT 06-1243 $12,000.00 L.A. PERKS PLUMBING & HEATING, INC. 10/11/2006 10/10/07 1 N/A

MAINT & REPAIR OF PLUMBING, 

HEATING AND WASTE OIL SYSTEMS-

SHAKORI DR FACILITY

0.5

52 AGMT 05-930 $10,000.00 SAFEWORK, INC. 11/29/2005 11/01/07 1 1 SAFETY MANAGEMENT SERVICES 1.4

53 AGMT 06-1286 $18,391.92 J & L PRO KLEEN 11/3/2006 11/02/07 0 N/A
JANITORIAL SVCS-DOT EMERALD BAY 

RD OFFICE
0.4

54 AGMT 06-1280 $9,000.00 DOUG VEERKAMP GENERAL ENGINEERING 11/7/2006 11/06/07 0 N/A

SCREENING OF ASPHALT CONCRETE 

GRINDINGS AND DECOMPOSED 

GRANITE

0.4

55 AGMT 05-947 $13,800.00 J & L PRO KLEEN, INC. 11/25/2005 11/24/07 1 N/A Janitorial Services for SLT Maint & Shop 1.4

56 AGMT 06-1222 $30,000.00
LOPEZ QUALITY AUTO BODY & PAINTING, 

INC.
11/28/2006 11/27/07 0 1

PAINTING OF MAINTENANCE VEHICLES 

AND HEAVY EQUIPMENT
0.4

57 AGMT 06-1209 $25,000.00 TAHOE SAND & GRAVEL 11/30/2006 11/29/07 0 N/A HAULING OF ROAD MATERIALS 0.4

58 AGMT 0 $13,500.00 PRO LINE CLEANING SERVICES 12/1/2006 11/30/07 0 N/A
JANITORIAL SERVICES FOR EL DORADO 

HILLS FACILITY
0.4

59 AGMT 05-939 $125,000.00 COUNIHAN CONSULTING ENGINEERING 12/6/2005 12/05/07 0 3
CONSULTING SERVICES-MELLO-ROOS 

COMMUNITY FACILITIES DISTRICT
1.3

60 AGMT 06-1271 $4,000.00 TRUCKEE OVERHEAD DOOR 1/3/2007 01/02/08 0 N/A
OVERHEAD DOOR MAINTENANCE & 

REPAIRS
0.3

61 AGMT 05-931 $9,000.00 SIERRA CONSULTING  & IPM 1/9/2006 01/08/08 0 4
CONSULTANT FOR ROADSIDE 

HERBICIDE PROGRAM
1.2

62 AGMT 06-1272 $9,000.00 ED COOK TREE SERVICE 1/31/2007 01/30/08 0 N/A
TREE & BRUSH CUTTING AND REMOVAL 

SERVICES
0.2

63 AGMT 06-1059 $40,000.00 CALIFORNIA CONSERVATION CORPS 7/1/2006 06/30/08 0 0
LABOR ONLY SPONSOR AGREEMENT 

R07-3204
0.8

 Appendix A - Page 3 of 4



Appendix A

DOT Professional Service Contracts

AGMT No.
Total Contract 

Amount
Consultant

Effective 

Date

Expiration 

Date

Times 

Contract 

Amended

Number of 

Task Orders*
Contract Info

Years in 

place

64 AGMT 06-1099 $9,000.00 KAL-CO, A DIVISION OF KLEINFELDER, INC. 7/1/2006 06/30/08 0 1

EQUIPMENT CALIBRATION, 

CERTIFICATION, MAINTENANCE AND 

REPAIR SERVICES

0.8

65 AGMT 06-1115 $2,000.00 RADIATION DETECTION COMPANY 7/1/2006 06/30/08 0 3 RADIATION DETECTION & MONITORING 0.8

66 AGMT 06-1100 $4,000.00
TROXLER ELECTRONIC LABORATORIES, 

INC.
9/19/2006 06/30/08 0 0

EQUIPMENT CALIBRATION AND 

CERTIFICATION
0.6

67 AGMT 05-979 $587,144.75 CUMMINS WEST, INC. 3/7/2006 10/24/08 1 12 DIESEL FLEET RETROFIT PROJECT 1.1

68 AGMT 06-1246 $25,000.00 PATTISON & ASSOCIATES, INC. 11/9/2006 11/13/08 0 0 Appraisal Services-Tahoe Basin 0.4

69 AGMT 06-1019 $290,000.00 CALIFORNIA HIGHWAY PATROL 11/15/2006 11/14/08 0 N/A REIMBURSABLE SERVICES AGMT 0.4

70 AGMT 05-875 $7,800.00 VAUGHN JOHNSON 8/16/2005 12/31/08 0 N/A

FINANCIAL AND COMPLIANCE AUDITS 

OF THE SO LAKE TAHOE TRANSIT 

PROGRAM

1.6

71 AGMT 06-1102 $180,000.00 CALIFORNIA CONSERVATION CORPS 7/1/2006 01/31/09 0 2
LABOR FOR REVEGETATION ON 

PROJECTS
0.8

72 AGMT 06-1302 $100,000.00 UNIVERSAL FIELD SERVICES, INC. 02/13/07 02/12/09 0 0 0.2

73 AGMT 06-1303 $100,000.00 BENDER-ROSENTHAL, INC. 02/13/07 02/12/09 0 0 0.2

74 AGMT 06-1304 $100,000.00 SIERRA WEST VALUATION 02/13/07 02/12/09 0 0 0.2

75 PSS 209 None Stated BARKETT, GUMPERT & REINER 11/21/2000 None Stated 2 N/A

LEGAL SERVICES FOR EL DORADO 

COUNTY VS FIRST FEDERAL 

PROPERTIES

6.4

76 PSS 428-S0110 $9,000.00 CALTRANS (41100) 4/14/1994 None Stated 0 N/A
TRAFFIC SIGNAL MAINTENANCE FOR 

SLT
13.0

77
AGMT 377-

S0611
$39,314.91 ERICKSON BEASLEY HEWITT AND WILSON 8/9/2005 None Stated 1 N/A

LEGAL SERVICES FOR MISSOURI FLAT 

INTERCHANGE
1.7

78 AGMT 05-837 $57,319.70
ERICKSON, BEASLEY, HEWITT & WILSON, 

LLP
3/8/2005 None Stated 1 N/A

LEGAL SERVICES FOR EL DORADO 

HILLS BLVD INTERCHANGE 

CONDEMNATION

2.1

79 PSS 274 $50,000.00 REMY, THOMAS AND MOOSE, LLP 7/16/2002 None Stated 0 N/A

LEGAL COUNSEL FOR PREP & 

CERTIFICATION ON EIR OF HWY 50/MO 

FLAT RD

4.7

80 AGMT 03-302 None Stated SHUTE, MIHALY & WEINBERGER, LLP 5/8/2001 None Stated 1 N/A

PREPARATION OF THE GENERAL PLAN 

WITH REGARDS TO THE VESTED RIGHTS 

FROM THE DOT ROAD FUND

5.9

81 AGMT 03-308 $6,497.00 SUNRISE SUPPORT SERVICES, INC. 8/26/2003
Pending 

Termination
0 N/A

SCANNING SOFTWARE MAINTENANCE 

AND SUPPORT - END DATE PERPETUAL
3.6

$3,123,888 23 125 1.6

$28,740,706 51 264 1.7

* Contracts that do not have provisions to order work pursuant to Task Orders are 

designated by N/A for "Not Applicable"

Total number of non-Engineering contracts = 50 Average Years in Place

GRAND TOTAL

SUBTOTAL

Total number of all contracts = 81 Average Years in Place

 Appendix A - Page 4 of 4


